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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

S/S of Sandy Plains,

475 ft. +/- from Kavanaugh Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District

6th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(8636 Sandy Plains Road)

* CASE NO. 04-516-A
Jeffrey M. Becker

Petitioner ¥
* % % %k % % &k % % % F F* F F F k%

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Jefitey M. Becker. The variance request
is for property located at 8636 Sandy Plains Road in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The
variance request is from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 17 ft. for a garage addition in lieu of the required 30 ft.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on May 15, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

In addition, the Petitioner must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Office of Planmng dated May 23,
2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. In addition, ZAC comments were

ssubmitted by the Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM)

. dated June 9, 2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

! Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

Nindicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of



the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the

information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict comphiance with the B.C.ZR.
would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petifioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this [@ day of June, 2004, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 17 ft. for a garage addition
in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the foliowing
restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order: however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at his own
risk until such time as the 30 day appeliate process from this Order has expired. If, for

whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition,;

2. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by the Office of Planning dated May 28,
2004, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

3. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM dated June 9, 2004, a copy of
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

| forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

_ Oy

| \J - J Yl

J V. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

Suite 405, Counrty Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James I Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lawrence E Schnudi, Zoning Commuissioner

June 10, 2004

Mr. Jeffrey M. Becker
8636 Sandy Plains Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-516-A
Property: 8636 Sandy Plains Road

Dear Mr. Becker:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the

Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
V. Murphy )7 ”6
uty Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

c: Paul M. Naldrett
Hicks Engineering, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Ste. 402
Towson, MD 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Retytled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at ﬁé’gé CANDY f’mms KoAp
. ~ which is presently zoned O 3.9

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the properly situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1B02.3.L. | Bz J=
Eem :(' 2 tez/ c(arx Se.‘Hozak a-ﬁ (7 L+ _‘Cw. > 3‘32‘_25;
Z-CQGQ:.{'I#\ LA ‘lt‘-.’u a‘F "{’Ln. Feiuwﬂég BQH_

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Properly is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adveriising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

“F

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
. perjury, that i/we are the legail owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lL essee:

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address — T Telephone No. Name - 1ype or Print ) -
City | State ~ ZipCode Signature - *
Attorney For Petitioner: | 2020 “Sanpf Pramg RD  4i0-477-4528

: ; Address Telephone No.
— U PALTIMoRE, _Mp Zi22%
Name - Type or Print I " | State, ZipCode

ar L -

. Regreseﬁtaﬁve fo be Confacted:
fus, M. Navgeerr - Hias BEuawmgeransg Coluc.

%00 . JoppA R Serie o2 410-444-000 [

Addresg.) — . - Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

“Tewson Lt > A

= State Zip Code City : - State Zip Code

g Ctr.

‘% Hearing having been fEnna!ly desrlé-nded andior found to be required, it_is arderethhe Zgnning Cnmmissin:erﬁaﬁ‘nmre CounT
e This iay of o _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoring
e U0 \" , of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

s |

§® : o q Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County _

§S€N0- O\PFS—\[ %____ _ ReviewedBy-% E QL_J S Date > “F)*Q\(}
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date g—' ( &~ © :e
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Aﬁidﬂﬁt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Afftani(s) is/are
competent fo testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _ﬁ% 26 éﬁmll?*'( ?y.&_@ns RaA!z
ress

BALTIMoR2E. Mo 21222
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

dﬂ'\.c. L\ur( t{ 21 € , [ S:L.;e, (} £2m15¢¢:€ #’- Lmu(
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X the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

‘\;: ingcfee and may be required to provide additional information.

\\ Y
\""\..

Signature Signature

N N
;)e.;egfgfrt | -Bec.ff.e./ | _ )
Name - Type or Pri 3 ' Name - Type or Print

---—----_--ﬁ-_------"-----*-—---.--------‘-—----_--_-.-‘--------.----—-‘———-———----—ﬁ*—-h-'--—---—-i

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this 4% day of , i‘ﬂ ‘74 before me, a Notary Public of the State

- of Marylapd, in and for the County aforesaid, personglly appeared
the iant%g Eere;n,! pérs onally known or satistactonly dentified o me as such Afants).

-h.'

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seai ;
My Commission Expires ___# 2/5-{ A; .

T
ad

REV 10/25/01
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A]ﬁda‘rit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the informatign herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ﬁ%dé% SALPY PLAas RoAD
fess

21222
. 22,

That based upon personai knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

TLC. Lw{‘fa(rah-e. P {f3 éc(, Jamafgﬁﬂ #{ AM)C
"[4\5 Oues, 2 /9*'-)'8/ Stere 2-17#:;; under -1%5 4;,/5¢
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 ltendy - oty sl

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand d, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional informatiQy.

*...\h

' _ N

Signature SignalurSNNIN |
w03 2 o< m “‘,*,;__ . - T T L A -sc \‘J M- &&l: .

Name - Type or Print o B Name - Type or F
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
I'HEREBY CERTIFY, this ‘2 " dayof - %‘ | jé_w/, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personallfappeared

L

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satfisfaciorily idenfified to me as such Affiant(s).
L F L e " E Foon R T 0w

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Pub

My Commission Expires f/ QA / %ﬁ"'

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 206206  Sado! PLanmie RY

which is presently zoned P2 2.9

This Petition shall be filed with th:émﬁépérhﬁeﬁt of P‘ermits_ah& Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
madea part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I'Bo2 .23 ¢ ! Bcze T

R )

qﬂg{w\.t“‘ < rﬂ,i‘/l-"lfﬁﬂ 5@&29&. ﬂ,g L—?H_ _F‘&r_ -
oo b A e

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. _ -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, oF we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, adverlising, posting, etc. and further agree to.and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that iwe are the iegal owner(s) of the property which

IS the subiect of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Negal Owner(s):

. Jee e M. Becxex
Name - Type or Prini Namag 3 'pe'qr Print
| _ ~ A\ N\

Signature Signaturex \ SR

Address Telephone No. Name - Type oNPrint

City State Zin Code Signature

Attorney For Petitioner: PPl CANpt FrAins Zp 4io-411-4529
Address Telephone No
DALT MoRE. MD 2\222

Name - Type or Pnnt City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
_ vuL M. Jaweer- Uiwes Euamieering
Company Name
Zoo E.JoorA Wn Supe 4ol  410- 494-o0o
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo
Te 2t
Crv State Zip Code M ms"?ate %ip%g?

e ———
A Fublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zonmng Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. &\'Y T g—h\ K@ ﬂ/ Reviewed BE ) Q E " S Date__g‘:? ;D (F
-0

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date .___(J\__[jg__\E__ ‘




HICKS ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

200 Gase Fobpa Road, JSuite 402
Goeosorn, MY 27286 -3760 - (470) 494 -0007

DESCRIPTION FOR ZONING
8636 SANDY PLAINS ROAD
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

ELECTION DISTRICT No. 12

Beginning at a point on the south side of Sandy Plains Road, 30feet wide, 475 feet +/-
from the intersection of Kavanauch Read, thence leaving said southern boundary of Sandy Point
Road the following courses and distances,

 South 43° 64" 66" East 16.99 feet to the south side of said Sandy Plains road,
Binding on the southerly line of Sandy Plains Road with a curve to the right with

1. South 12° 58' 30" West 63.90 fect
2. South 04° 29" 00" East 19.99 feet
3, South 76° 18" 30" East 108.15 feet
4, Nertheasterly 19 feet +/-
3. Northeasterly 74 feet +/-
6.

7.

a radius of 100 Teet, arc of 85.14 feet have a chord bearing of South 78° 08" DO
West 82.58
8. North 77° 28" 30" East 21.18 feet to the place of beginning

CONTAINING 13,547.00 square feet or 0.311 acres of land, more or less.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: 5! i 8!04

RE: Case Number:___ O4-516
Petitoner/ Developer: O. Fecker
Date of Hearva/ Closing___ 5] 31| 04

This 1s to certity under the pendties of perpry that the necessary sing( s) required by law were posted conspicucusly
on the property located at B3R, Doy TALNS BD

The sign( ) were posted on 5/15/"4
( Month, Pay, Yea)

5’%{% _

oratre

Charies E. Merritt

982 Madledt Road

Batimare, MD 212%4
40-665-5562
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D RTMENT OF PERMITS AND D LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
, ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 04- S_(b ' -A Address 5636 Sﬁ?\iﬁ\f ?Z,A}NS @( <

Contact Person: N Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Plapner, Pleasg Hrint Your Name ]

Filing Date: 57 “_0_\% _ Posting D e:f* /____é_?__ Closing Date: __S’: 3 }

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the pelitioner

IS again responsibie for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

groperty on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing
ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

' USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT ) ' fr 2 / |
Case Number 04-[ S\ [ (O A Address j é\% QJ S AND TD ( N

Petitioner's Name —J g,r?_(_,! LN Telephon Cf'(@ ulll %f Y000 {
Posting Date: . - Closing Date: 5. 2 l -

al o N
Wording for Sign: 7o Permit’ " A O AT ARZALLE  AAD1T70 M

Tb_- 8{5_% LA‘;{"Q'!;VJ /7;711 & TA-€e_ f%
Lne (N LA OF THE  REpdcuEn S0

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Reqgulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Casei.umbe / (ﬁ
EC/

Petitioner: _ « if ’E
Address or Location: E_b_jo gfﬁﬁ% P(-A-\N5 aj ﬁ’ﬂ@ MLZJ Z/EGJ

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name:
Address: . 4 : *

Telephone Number: L () '—\ff(f — LfS_:Z 1

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



-Department of Pcrmits‘
Development Managen¥it

W

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Iimothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

June 1, 2004

Jeffrey M. Becker
6636 Sandy Plains Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Dear Mr. Becker:
RE: Case Number:04-516-A, 8636 Sandy Plains Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 7, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Commiittee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commnissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cl2:0. 09

W. Carl Richards, Jr.. .. .
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb
Enclosures
C: People’s Counsel

Paul M. Naldrett Hicks Engineering Co., Inc. 200 E. Joppa Road, Suite 402 Towson
21286 '

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Ay
}(:9 Printed on Recycied Paper



Fire Department '

700 East joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel- 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr, County Execulive
Joan J Hohman, Chief

County Cffice Building, Rcoom 111 May 9, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of: May 1, 2004

Item No.: (fE;TJSIB, 518-522, 524, 525, 527-52%

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveved by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or Incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUGTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshal's Qffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
%{9 Printed on Recycled Paper



.\- l

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 3, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For June-T, 4
Item Nos 516, 518, 519, 524, 525,
527, and 528

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
ttems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

LAC-06-01-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS — 516-529-06032004
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

o TimKowe RECEIVED

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr %€ JUN

DATE: June 9, 2004 ZONING COMM!SS’ONER

SUBJECT: Zonmingltem # 04-516
Address 8636 Sandy Plains Rd (Becker Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of May 24, 2004

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comumnents on the above-referenced zoning item.

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management ofters
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning 1tem:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the

Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: June 4, 2004

S\Deveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 28, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, Tl R E CE / VE D

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 8636 Sandy Plains Road JUN - 1 2004
INFORMATION:

Item Number: 4-516 ZONING COMM /Sgi ONE R
Petitioner: Jeffery M. Becker

Zoning: DR 3.5

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided the following conditions are
met:

1. Indicate the disposition of the detached structures currently on the subject property.
2. Show the existing driveway.

3. Indicate the height of the proposed garage in feet and inches.

4. Provide screening along the 15-foot right-of-way (left side property line).

5

The exterior facade of the proposed garage addition shall be of similar material as the existing
dwellmg Submit elevation of the proposed addition to this office for review and approval prior to the

issuance-of any budding permits.
6. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes

Prepared by: Mﬁd‘(‘\ Q'UﬂﬂL
m;&g ﬁ %u M—




Robert L. Ebrlich, Jr., Governor Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, Li. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Adminisirator

Ad:mmstraﬁon
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Tnnnspﬂnmmu

Date: -;—-25- 24

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. <~/ C
Permits and Development Management ) em
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

// /zJ,/L

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

—————

My telephone number/toil-free humber is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Staiewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Sireet  Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Phone: 410.545.0300 wwwmarylandroads.com




May 7, 2004

This letter is to certify that | have reviewed the site plan for

8636 Sandy Plains Road by Hicks Engineering Company, Inc.
| understand that Mr. Jeffrey Becker intends to tear down the existing

carport on the lot and construct an addition and an attached garage
to the existing home. | fully support Mr. Beckers proposed new

dwelling.

%%\//M ﬁW - 5/7/09

57634 SAKOy PeA”'S K.

Address




May 7, 2004

This letter Is to certify that | have reviewed the site plan for
8636 Sandy Plains Road by Hicks Engineering Company, Inc.
| understand that Mr. Jefirey Becker intends to tear down the existing
carport on the ot and construct an addition and an attached garage
to the existing home. | fully support Mr. Beckers proposed new
dwelling.

Address
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ot NE AL NUS
L UBJEL T PROPESTY DOES NOT HAVE
WNY O PREVIGUS ZONING CASE HI9TORY.

>

aa

2. THE PROPOSED ADDITION AND GARAGE
SHALL MEET THE BUILDING CODE:* A3
WELL AS THE FIRE CODE REQUI&EMENTS-

WITH REGARD TO THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION,
WINDOWS., ETC.

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1"=2000"
COPYRIGHT ADC THE MAP

PEGPLE PERMITTED USE NO.
] @ 20797515
S\TE
Ll _SITE DATA

DEED REFERENCE: 13212/76
TAX ACCOUNT No.:
NEIGHBORK 0T o 1213006561
DR TAL F.E.M.A. MAP No.: 240010 0440 C
1"+ 1o’ FLOOD ZONE: A—9
EXISTING ZONING: DR 3.5 4
SITE AREA: 0.311 ACS. ¥
13,547 S.F.
#8636 SANDY PLAINS ROAD
GAIL G. KRAMER.
RANDY YINGLIN
16236/58
TAX. No. 1210001280
RESIDENTIAL
JONED DR 3.5 ////,
©
#8644 SANDY PLAINS ROAD ~ 23
FUGENE J. MACEK Pl +/
AGNES L. géCEK / " wl
8960/5 >
TAX No. 12130022400 o L2t
RESIDENTIAL = -
ZONED DR 3.5 Sy
.ilr Et. m
i
=/ 9 {/ff*
>/ 9L EXISTING
X DET;CEED
1 GAKA
“IoY T(78R)
O
LB
: WO
| 8
0 -
O O
| O
| \ =
\ v
| Ny
,Ll—S 1 ’4 708. 75r E.j %
\ #8638 SANDY PLAINS ROAD
GEORGE W. WILL IAMS
| LILLIAN M. WILLIAMS |
\ | 3602/253
| TAX No. 1223053500 ﬁe\_
. RESIDENTIAL
ZONED DR 3.5 Ciﬁy-
OWNER
JEFFREY M. BECKER
8636 SANDY PLAINS ROAD
BALTIMORE ., MARYLAND
21222-5618

636 SANDY PLAINS ROAD
BECKER PROPERTY

— |
HJEJZTWTWS'EWMJNEERHWG(Rl,INC. |

RS COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT No. 6
gggl:gésRTsh;i%%%{f&%gggzgeg;?ﬂE:ioz CLECTI o'N DISTRICT No. 12 BALTIMORE COUNTY., MD
(30) 4940001 SCALE: 17=20 - DATE: MAY 5, 2004 ,

H.E.C. J.0.#21538 )




